
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO  

BAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF  

$12,000 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF JAMISON PARK  

 

WHEREAS, on November 16, 2015, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $2,603,106 

construction contract with Bar Construction Company, Inc. for the construction of Jamison Park; 

and  

WHEREAS, when site preparations began at Jamison Park the Geotechnical firm 

identified several areas with unsuitable soils that required undercut and removal of the bad soils; 

and 

WHEREAS, an additional card reader was needed for the maintenance building ; electrical 

work for magnetic locks and automatic flush valves at the comfort station; and a new electrical 

circuit and heat tape for the backflow device was installed; and 

WHEREAS, I.T. equipment and wiring had to be installed for the maintenance building; 

and 

WHEREAS, based on previous change orders, the current contract value is                                  

$2,701, 087.34. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order in the amount of $12,000 is authorized to 

the purchase order (#24935) issued to Bar Construction Company, Inc. to cover the cost of the 

undercut and removal of bad soil, I.T. equipment and wiring, and electrical work during the 

construction of Jamison Park. 


